
 Week-At-A-Glance
       2022-2023 • Week 16 • December 18-24

     	 Most of all, love each other as if your life depended on it. 
    	 Love makes up for practically anything.           1 Peter 4:8

CCA News & Notes

December
Sunday
12/18

Monday
12/19

Tuesday
12/20

Wednesday
12/21

Thursday
12/22

Friday
12/23

Saturday
12/24

REFERENCE LINKS:     LINKTREE	   CCA PORTAL	         LUNCH pay	

       Parent/Student HANDBOOK             HUB Afterschool	         Calendar     iCAL	

Grades 6-12 Midterms

DECEMBER TEACHER APPRECIATION Starting this 
December, we are asking parents and students to give a 
shout-out to a teacher they think made a positive impact 
that month. At the end of the month, we will draw one of 
the nominated names and that teacher will receive a gift 
card for dinner out. This month the winner will receive 
a gift card to Black & Blue Steak and Crab. Please 
submit nominations here or the CCA Main Office.

LOST AND FOUND Come and get all your lost items!!   
Tables are in the hallway outside of the wooden gym until 
Dec 22. Unclaimed items will be donated to Homes for 
the Homeless and CCA items to the CCA used clothing 
closet.  

COMMUNICATIONS CLASS The Senior 
Communications Class will present “The Power Hour” 
Live from the radio studio of WDCX on Saturday, 
January 28, 2023 from 3:00-4:00 pm.

AFTERSCHOOL HUB Don’t Forget to 
SIGN UP for the HUB for January!

3:15- 6:00 pm Monday-Friday
(when school is open)

Christmas 
Eve

School Closed

Have a very 
Merry 

Christmas  

PTO 
Movie Night 

3:00 pm
CCA Auditorium

MIDDLE SCHOOL MATH SUBSTITUTE CCA is 
looking for a long term Middle School Math sub to start 
in April 2023. Please send in your application or pass on 
any suggestions.

AMAZON SMILE For every purchase made through 
Amazon Smile with Christian Central Academy as the 
charity of choice, CCA will recieve .5% donation. There is 
no cost to you. Set Amazon Smile as your bookmark and 
LET US see how much we can raise in 2023!

CCA FAMILY Gift cards, checks or cash to donate to 
the Neumeier family who suffered a house fire can be 
delivered to the Main Office with “Student Activities” on 
the envelop. The family of 5 is currently in a hotel. LET US 
wrap around our CCA Family and showcase ONE CCA!

VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT Senior class is hosting a 
volleyball tournament on Friday, January 6. There are two 
sessions $5 each. Register your team with Coach Tom by 
Thursday, Dec 22. See flyer on next page.

Click for link

THE

HUB
@ 3:15

Exam 1
8:15-9:45am

Dismissal

Exam 2
10:00-11:30am

Dismissal

Exam 1
8:15-9:45am

Dismissal

Exam 2
10:00-11:30am

Dismissal

Exam 1
8:15-9:45am

Dismissal

Exam 2
10:00-11:30am

Dismissal

Make-up 
Exams



Crusaders Athletics       	    WINTER

December
Sunday
12/18

Monday
12/19

Tuesday
12/20

Wednesday
12/21

Thursday
12/22

Friday
12/23

Saturday
12/24

Boys MS Basketball Coach - Tom Ford 
tford@christianca.com

Girls MS Basketball Coach - Katie Kneeland
kkneeland@christianca.com

Boys Varsity Basketball Coach - Mark Crouch 
crouchm31@gmail.com

Girls Basketball Coach - Quintin Redfern 
qredfern@last1best1.com

Faith

Congratulations to our athlete on showing FAITH this 
week in his sports activities.

CrossTraining Athletics (CTA) defines FAITH as 

“Developing unshakeable confidence in truth and 
acting on it”

   Faith allows you to overcome 
obstacles and fear!

Cameron Carr
Boys Varsity Basketball

 Middle School 
Girls

6:00 pm
Away vs 
St. Mary

 Boys Varsity             
7:30 pm
Away vs
Akron

Boys Varsity 
5:30-7:00 pm

Emmanuel Gym

Boys MS Basketball
3:15-5:00 pm

The Chapel Crosspoint

Girls Varsity
 3:15-5:15 pm
Emmanuel Gym

Winter Sports 

Athletic Fee
Boys Varsity 
3:15-5:15 pm

Emmanuel Gym

Girls Varsity
 3:15-5:15 pm

Emmanuel Gym

Girls Varsity
 3:15-5:15 pm

Emmanuel Gym

School 
Closed

Have a very 
Merry 

Christmas 
 

Girls MS Basketball
 3:15-5:15 pm

First Trinity Lutheran

Boys MS Basketball
3:15-5:00 pm

The Chapel Crosspoint

Girls MS Basketball
 3:15-5:15 pm

First Trinity Lutheran

Boys MS Basketball
3:15-5:00 pm

The Chapel Crosspoint

Girls Varsity
 3:15-5:15 pm

Emmanuel Gym

 Boys Varsity
Tournament             
6:00 pm
Away vs
Akron

Christmas 
Eve

Volunteer Opportunities!

Help keep SCORE and EARN volunteer hours at your child’s 
game. Sneak a peak at LUNCH while eating away at hours!

	 Boys Basketball	
	 Girls Basketball 			   January Lunch

VOLLEYBALL
TOURNAMENT
JANUARY 6 
2023

SESSION 1:  3:30-5:30   |    SESSION 2:  6:00-10:00

$5.00 FOR 1  SESSION AND $10.00 FOR SESSIONS 1  & 2

GET YOUR TEAMS TO COACH TOM OR TORI DELVALLE 

 TORI 'S NUMBER: (716)370-3132 

DEADLINE:  DECEMBER 22

 

must be in 8th grade or older



CCA Community

The Music department had a group play for the 
Gala and they did an excellent job. Thank you to 

Jillian Helfrich, Jillian Jones, Evangeline Ren, Krista 
Zumaeta, Mrs. Shipley and Mrs. Hancock. 

Great job!!

Mrs. Hancock and Mrs. Shipley would like to thank the MS/HS Music Students for their excellent concert.

CCA goes NBA!
Over 100 Crusaders rocked the RocketMortgage Field 
House in Cleveland, OH on Saturday, Dec 10 for the 
Christian Central Academy vs 
Northstar Christian Academy 
game and the Cleveland 
Cavaliers vs Oklahoma City 
Thunder game immediately 
following. Share your pics from 
the night on our social media 
with #CCAgoesNBA

PreK Pajama Day during Christmas Spirit Week!

Seniors: Omari Cunningham, 
Madison Filipiak and Hannah 

Holman decorate the 
House of Edwards tree

Seniors delivered gifts to PreK
showing how we are ONE CCA!



PTO

Guidance Counselor Corner

SAT DATES

PREPARE FOR COLLEGE

ACT DATES

March 11, 2023

February 11, 2023

May 6, 2023

April 15, 2023

June 3, 2023

June 10, 2023 May 5, 2023

May 4, 2023

March 10, 2023

April 7, 2023

Janurary 6, 2023

February 28, 2023

SAT/ACT DATES

REGISTER BY:

REGISTER BY:

REGISTER AT SAT.ORG

REGISTER AT ACT.ORG

PLEASE NOTE THAT STUDENTS NEED TO REGISTER AT A DIFFERENT
LOCATION FOR THESE TESTS AS CCA DOES NOT OFFER DURING THESE

DATES

  I am Rachel Schneiter, or Nurse Rachel to the littler ones. I have been nursing for 22 years, and this   
  is my first year at CCA. Most recently, I have worked with expectant and new mothers, teaching  
  them to care for their newborn babies. I love being a nurse and have been blessed to work with you 
  to keep your beautiful kids healthy.

  Let’s Do What We Can 

  If you’re looking for ways to stay healthy, you are not alone. Colds and illness cause us to miss 
  out on so many important life events. Instead of focusing on avoiding all illness, it is easier to help 
  your body avoid severe illness and poor outcomes. One way to stay healthy is to help your immune 
  system by assuring sufficient vitamin D levels. If you are not already taking a vitamin D supplement, 
  you should talk about this with your doctor. There is much evidence in recent years relating vitamin 

D deficiency with increased illness, depressive symptoms, fatigue, muscle, joint pain among symptoms. Because it is 
difficult to get the needed amount of vitamin D through diet, supplements are necessary for most adults and children, 
especially those of us living in cold climates. Most of us can safely supplement with over the counter vitamin D during the 
months when we do not have much direct sun exposure. During summer months, being outdoors with skin exposed we 
can absorb sunlight and synthesize our own vitamin D. 

As you already know, flu and cold season is upon us. Restrictions for returning to school following illness have relaxed 
much since last year. There is no testing requirement, but with any illness, a child must be fever free, without the benefit 
of Tylenol or Motrin, for 24 hours before returning.

If you have any questions about when your child is ok to return, or what would prohibit your child from attending, I 
welcome you to give us a call, 716-634-4821x104 or email healthoffice@christianca.com. If your child needs pain relievers 
or any medications to take at school, we can do this with both a doctor’s order, and a note with permission from a parent 
or guardian. Medications must be in the original prescription
package or over the counter container. Orders can be faxed
to 716-634-5851. 
Have a healthy holiday season! 

Health Office Hints



 Months-At-A-Glance
 December • January  • February    

De
ce

m
be

r
Ja

nu
ar

y

2022

S        M       T       W     Th       F        S 

 S        M       T       W     Th       F        S 

18   • PTO Family Movie Night (3:00 pm)
19   • Midterms Continue 
22   • Quarter 2 ends
23   • Christmas Recess Begins - 
          School Resumes January 4th
26   • School Closed
30   • School Closed

3
10
17
24

2
9

16
23
30

1
8

15
22
29

7
14
21
28

6
13
20
27

5
12
19
26

4
11
18
25

2
9

16
23
30

1
8

15
22
29

3
10
17
24
31

4
11
18
25

5
12
19
26

6
13
20
27

7
14
21
28

Elementary  •  Middle School  •  High School  •  All CCA

2023

Moms in Prayer • Fridays @ 8:30 am

02   • School Closed
04   • First day of Second Semester 
04   • Enrichment Term Begins
05   • HS Government Intensive
12   • Conversations over Coffee (8:30 am)
13   • Academic Bowl
16   • Martin Luther King, Jr. Day School Closed
23   • Spiritual Emphasis Week Begins
30   • HS Course Selections
31   • 7th Grade Information Night

Fe
br

ua
ry S        M       T       W      Th      F        S 

2
9

16
23

1
8

15
22

3
10
17
24

4
11
18
25

5
12
19
26

6
13
20
27

7
14
21
28

01   • 8th Grade Information Night
04   • PTO Mother-Son Game Night
10   • CCA Games
12   • Super Bowl Sunday
14   • Valentine’s Day
17   • Winter Recess Begins No School
20   • President’s Day School Closed
21   • Winter Recess No School
22   • School Resumes

2023


