

Week-At-A-Glance

2022-2023 • Week 16 • December 18-24

Most of all, love each other as if your life depended on it. Love makes up for practically anything. 1 Peter 4:8

REFERENCE LINKS:

LINKTREE

CCA PORTAL

LUNCH pay

Parent/Student HANDBOOK

HUB Afterschool

Calendar

<u>endar iCAL</u>

Sunday 12/18	Monday 12/19	Tuesday 12/20	Wednesday 12/21	Thursday 12/22	Friday 12/23	Saturday 12/24
		Grades 6-1	School Closed	yk.		
STAR	Exam 1 8:15-9:45am <i>Dismissal</i>	Exam 1 8:15-9:45am <i>Dismissal</i>	Exam 1 8:15-9:45am <i>Dismissal</i>	Make-up Exams		The state of the s
PTO Movie Night 3:00 pm CCA Auditorium	Exam 2 10:00-11:30am <i>Dismissal</i>	Exam 2 10:00-11:30am <i>Dismissal</i>	Exam 2 10:00-11:30am <i>Dismissal</i>		Have a very Merry Christmas	Christmas Eve

CCA News & Notes

DECEMBER TEACHER APPRECIATION Starting this December, we are asking parents and students to give a shout-out to a teacher they think made a positive impact that month. At the end of the month, we will draw one of the nominated names and that teacher will receive a gift card for dinner out. This month the winner will receive a gift card to Black & Blue Steak and Crab. Please submit nominations here or the CCA Main Office.

LOST AND FOUND Come and get all your lost items!! Tables are in the hallway outside of the wooden gym until Dec 22. Unclaimed items will be donated to Homes for the Homeless and CCA items to the CCA used clothing closet.

COMMUNICATIONS CLASS The Senior

Communications Class will present "The Power Hour" Live from the radio studio of WDCX on Saturday, January 28, 2023 from 3:00-4:00 pm.

AFTERSCHOOL HUB Don't Forget to <u>SIGN UP</u> for the HUB for January!

3:15- 6:00 pm Monday-Friday (when school is open) **MIDDLE SCHOOL MATH SUBSTITUTE** CCA is looking for a long term Middle School Math sub to start in April 2023. Please send in your application or pass on any suggestions.

AMAZON SMILE For every purchase made through Amazon Smile with Christian Central Academy as the charity of choice, CCA will recieve .5% donation. There is no cost to you. Set Amazon Smile as your bookmark and LET US see how much we can raise in 2023!



Click for link

CCA FAMILY Gift cards, checks or cash to donate to the Neumeier family who suffered a house fire can be delivered to the Main Office with "Student Activities" on the envelop. The family of 5 is currently in a hotel. LET US wrap around our CCA Family and showcase ONE CCA!

VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT Senior class is hosting a volleyball tournament on Friday, January 6. There are two sessions \$5 each. Register your team with Coach Tom by Thursday, Dec 22. See flyer on next page.

CRUSADERS ATHLETICS

Boys MS Basketball Coach - Tom Ford tford@christianca.com

Girls MS Basketball Coach - Katie Kneeland kkneeland@christianca.com

Boys Varsity Basketball Coach - Mark Crouch crouchm31@gmail.com

Girls Basketball Coach - Quintin Redfern gredfern@last1best1.com



Monday 12/19

Tuesday 12/20

Wednesday 12/21

Boys MS Basketball

3:15-5:00 pm

Thursday 12/22

Friday 12/23

Saturday 12/24

Winter Sports

Athletic Fee

Boys MS Basketball 3:15-5:00 pm The Chapel Crosspoint

Girls MS Basketball 3:15-5:15 pm First Trinity Lutheran

> **Girls** Varsity 3:15-5:15 pm Emmanuel Ġym

Boys Varsity 5:30-7:00 pm Emmanuel Gym

Girls Varsity 3:15-5:15 pm **Emmanuel Gym**

Boys Varsity 3:15-5:15 pm Emmanuel Gym

Middle School **Girls**

6:00 pm Away vs St. Mary

The Chapel Crosspoint

3:15-5:15 pm First Trinity Lutheran

Girls Varsity 3:15-5:15 pm Emmanuel Gym

Boys Varsity

7:30 pm Away vs

Akron

Boys MS Basketball 3:15-5:00 pm Girls MS Basketball The Chapel Crosspoint

> **Girls** Varsity 3:15-5:15 pm Emmanuel Gym

6:00 pm Away vs Akron

School

Closed



Christmas

Have a very **Boys** Varsity Merry Tournament Christmas





Faith allows you to overcome obstacles and fear!

Cameron Carr

Boys Varsity Basketball

Congratulations to our athlete on showing FAITH this week in his sports activities.

CrossTraining Athletics (CTA) defines FAITH as

"Developing unshakeable confidence in truth and acting on it"

Volunteer Opportunities!

Help keep SCORE and EARN volunteer hours at your child's game. Sneak a peak at LUNCH while eating away at hours!

> **Boys Basketball** Girls Basketball

January Lunch



Mrs. Hancock and Mrs. Shipley would like to thank the MS/HS Music Students for their excellent concert.



The Music department had a group play for the Gala and they did an excellent job. Thank you to Jillian Helfrich, Jillian Jones, Evangeline Ren, Krista Zumaeta, Mrs. Shipley and Mrs. Hancock. Great job!!



CCA GOES NBA

Over 100 Crusaders rocked the RocketMortgage Field House in Cleveland, OH on Saturday, Dec 10 for the

Christian Central Academy vs Northstar Christian Academy game and the Cleveland Cavaliers vs Oklahoma City Thunder game immediately following. Share your pics from the night on our social media with #CCAgoesNBA







Seniors: Omari Cunningham, Madison Filipiak and Hannah Holman decorate the House of Edwards tree



Seniors delivered gifts to PreK showing how we are ONE CCA!



PreK Pajama Day during Christmas Spirit Week!

Health Office Hints



I am Rachel Schneiter, or Nurse Rachel to the littler ones. I have been nursing for 22 years, and this is my first year at CCA. Most recently, I have worked with expectant and new mothers, teaching them to care for their newborn babies. I love being a nurse and have been blessed to work with you to keep your beautiful kids healthy.

Let's Do What We Can

If you're looking for ways to stay healthy, you are not alone. Colds and illness cause us to miss out on so many important life events. Instead of focusing on avoiding all illness, it is easier to help your body avoid severe illness and poor outcomes. One way to stay healthy is to help your immune system by assuring sufficient vitamin D levels. If you are not already taking a vitamin D supplement, you should talk about this with your doctor. There is much evidence in recent years relating vitamin

D deficiency with increased illness, depressive symptoms, fatigue, muscle, joint pain among symptoms. Because it is difficult to get the needed amount of vitamin D through diet, supplements are necessary for most adults and children, especially those of us living in cold climates. Most of us can safely supplement with over the counter vitamin D during the months when we do not have much direct sun exposure. During summer months, being outdoors with skin exposed we can absorb sunlight and synthesize our own vitamin D.

As you already know, flu and cold season is upon us. Restrictions for returning to school following illness have relaxed much since last year. There is no testing requirement, but with any illness, a child must be fever free, without the benefit of Tylenol or Motrin, for 24 hours before returning.

If you have any questions about when your child is ok to return, or what would prohibit your child from attending, I welcome you to give us a call, 716-634-4821x104 or email healthoffice@christianca.com. If your child needs pain relievers or any medications to take at school, we can do this with both a doctor's order, and a note with permission from a parent

or guardian. Medications must be in the original prescription package or over the counter container. Orders can be faxed to 716-634-5851.

Have a healthy holiday season!

0----









Months-At-A-Glance

December • January • February

Elementary • Middle School • High School • All CCA

December 2022

Th S 2 3 9 10 **13** 14 **15** 16 17 18 **20** 23 25 26 27 **28 29** 30

Moms in Prayer • Fridays @ 8:30 am

- 18 PTO Family Movie Night (3:00 pm)
- 19 Midterms Continue
- 22 Quarter 2 ends
- 23 Christmas Recess Begins School Resumes January 4th
- 26 School Closed
- 30 School Closed

January

S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

- 02 School Closed
- First day of Second Semester
- 04 Enrichment Term Begins
- 05 HS Government Intensive
- 12 Conversations over Coffee (8:30 am)
- 13 Academic Bowl
- 16 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day School Closed
- 23 Spiritual Emphasis Week Begins
- 30 HS Course Selections
- 31 7th Grade Information Night

- 01 8th Grade Information Night
- 04 PTO Mother-Son Game Night
- 10 CCA Games
- 12 Super Bowl Sunday
- 14 Valentine's Day
- 17 Winter Recess Begins No School
- 20 President's Day School Closed
- 21 Winter Recess No School
- 22 School Resumes